WO X AN i B W N e

[ I N R e e o
R EYEBRBBERURNRRBEBESIEGEL SE B

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Recognizing and Supporting The Judiciary Classification/Compensation Plan
Established by the Chief Judge of the Tohono 0’odham Judiciary for FY 2002,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

effective October 01, 2001)

RESOLUTION NO. 01-613
the Tohono O’'odham Constitution provides that the Chief Judge shall act as
Administrative Officer of the Courts, Title II, Section 1-105 of the Tohono 0’Odham
Civil Code provides that the Chief Judge shall exercise administrative sapervision of
the Tohono O'odham Courts; and
duties and obligations of the Chief Judge in exercising administrative supervision of
the Courts include the creation of positionsand setting of the salaries of Judiciary
employees. These duties are essential to the existence and proper operation of the
Courts; and
the Judiciary established its own Position and Salary Compensation Plan by its
Administrative Order executed by the Chief Judge on the 20" day of August, 1997
entitled Establishing a Judiciary Classification/Compensation Plan and Aligning
JudiciaryPositions and Salariesin Accordance with the Classification/Compensation
Plan adopted by Legislative Council Resolution Number 96-425 and Resolution
Number 97-417, recognizing amd supporting the Judiciary Classification/
Compensation Plan Established by the Chief Judge of the Tohono O'odham Judiciary,
effective September 29, 1997; and
onApril 30,2001, the Legislative Council approved the Executive Branch Wage/Salary
Compensation Administration for FY 2002, effective October 01, 2001, Resolution No.
01-179, which was approved in order to maintain a competitive salary and position
classification for its employees in order to facilitate the highest level of service
delivery to members of the Tohono 0'odham Nation; and
the Judiciary Compensation Plan is based on a fair and accurate analysis of salaries

and positions and incorporates the Nation’s Valliant study. The following cost is

proposed for FY 2002;
Proposed [udicial Budget Compensation Pay Plan
$264,452.25
Longevity $21.738.14
Sub Total $286,190.39

Fringe Benefits $ 85.857.12
GRAND TOTAL Proposed Judicial Compensation Pay Plan: $372,047.51



http:85.857.12
http:5286,190.19
http:521.718.14
http:5264,452.25

G0 3 N B A W e

RESOLUTION NO. 01-613

{Recognizing and Supporting the Judiciary Classification/Compensation Plan Established by the Chief
Jadge of the Tohono 0’odham Judiciary for FY 2002, effective October 01, 2001)

Page 20f3

WHEREAS, the Judiciary Classification/Compensation Plan is based on a fair and accurate
analysis of salaries and positions.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Legislative Council that the Judiciary Classification/
Compensation Plan, whichhasbeen established and adopted bythe Judiciary Branch,
is hereby recognized and supported.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that sufficient funds in the amonnt of $372,048.00 are appropriated
and anthorized fromsonrces availableforthe FY 2002 JudiciaryBranch Tribalbudget
for support of the FY 2002 Judicial Classification/Compensation Plan.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council on the 7™, Day
of DECEMBER, 2001 ata meeting atwhich a gonorumwas presentwithavote 0f1,248.25 FOR;916.2
AGAINST; 92.35 NOT VOTING; and 160.7]03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Conncil
by Section 1 (d)(2) & (3) of Article VI of the Constitation of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by
the Tohono 0'Odham Nation on Jannary 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18,1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

Couidlivo soprn Ao

Rita A. Martinez, Legisla;:ive (Ilhairw;man

[Qf‘&ayof I)ggg&géﬂm ,20__ ¢ |

ATTEST:

na Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary

£ T day of W/ , 20 Cf

Said Resolution was submitted for approvaltothe office of the Chairman of the Tohono 0'Odham
Nation on the | 2 YW day of ‘ng o BRr ,20_@ | at] 2 672 o'clock, P M,
lpnrsuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and willbecome effective
upon his approval or aupon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 honrs of
submittal.



http:Q,e...fM
http:of$172,048.00

WA B W e

W W W W W W W W DN B2 N B B DD et ekt et ek el ek ek ek e ek
aﬁﬁggch\mawwv—ccmqgﬁautor—::wocqa\m&uwno

RESOLUTION NO. 01-613

(Recognizing and Supporting the Judiciary Classification/Compensation Plan Established by the Chief
Judge of the Tohono O'odham Judiciary for FY 2002, effective October 01, 2001)

Page 3 of 3

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

(onelin Mopts, o

Rita A. Martinez, Legislative Chairwoman

[ 1APPROVED on the day of , 20
[ ] DISAPPROVED at o'clock, M.
EXCEEDED 48 HOURS

EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the / day of

_@/Aﬂ ,20_ 07 , at /20 o'clock, K.M.
&/fu M ~

[4
nna Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 01-613

ACTION: RECOGNIZING AND SUPPORTING THE JUDICIARY CLASSIFICATION/COMPENSATION PLAN ESTABLISHED
BY THE CHIEF JUDGE OF THE TOHONO O’0ODHAM JUDICIARY FOR FY 2002, EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 01,2001
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES ANTONE SECOND: COUNCILMAN DAVID GARCIA
DATE: DECEMBER 07, 2001
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCIS MIGUEL 158.85 X
317.7 ( )
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 158.85 X
(Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela)
CHUKUT KUK | 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 124.05 X
248.1 ( Juanita Homer)
‘ 2. DAVID GARCIA 124.05
( Mary Audrey Juan ) X
GU ACHI 1.CAMILLUS LOPEZ 115.35 X
188.3 ( )
2. ALEX J. RAMON 115.35
(Michael Flores) X
GU VO | 1. FERN SALCIDO 94.15 X
1883 | )
2. EMILIO LEWIS** 94.15 %
( Michael Flores )
HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 83.65 X
167.3 ( )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.65 X
( )
PISINEMO | 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.35 X
174.7 { Alex Antone )
' 2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.35
(Johnson Jose) X
SAN LUCY | 1. ALBERT MANUEL JR. 80.35 X
160.7 ( Johnson W, Larson )
) 2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 80.35 x
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. TONY BURRELL 92.35 X
184.7 | ¢ )
2. DENNIS RAMON 92.35 x
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. MARY FLORES 72.25 X X
144.5 ( )
2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 72.25 X
{Frances B. Conde(Francisco))
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 208.05 X
( )
416.1 | ) EVELYNJUAN 208.05 X
( )
SIF OIDAK 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 92.35 X
( )
184.7 | 2. RITA A. MARTINEZ 92.35 X
(Nicholas Jose)
TOTAL 2,417.5 1,248.25 916.2 92.35 160.7 [03]

**PASSED VOTES




